PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bobby L. Bynum	08/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rock Bags, Inc.
Street Address:	3477 Indian Lake Way
City:	Pelham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D506652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)621-7625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2056217624

Email: pittslaw@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: W. Eric Pitts

Address Line 1: 1240 1st Street North

Address Line 2: Suite 209

Address Line 4: Alabaster, ALABAMA 35007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Eric Pitts

Total Attachments: 1

source=CCF08312006_00000#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018194 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of Patent is entered into on this the 30th day of August, 2006 by and between Bobby L. Bynum of Birmingham, Alabama (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Rock Bags, Inc. an Alabama corporation, whose post office address is 3477 Indian Lake Way, Pelham, Alabama 35124 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in PERVIOUS CONTAINER FOR EROSION CONTROL MATERIAL, United States Patent No. D506,652, issued June 28, 2005 (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten dollars and no/100s (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to claim priority and the right to any reissue and extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this the 30th day of August, 2006, Bobby L. Bynum has hereto set his hand and seal as Assignor before a notary public.

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, a notary public in and for said county hereby certify that Bobby L. Bynum, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the said instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day and year set forth above.

Given under my hand, this the 30th day of August, 2006.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/31/2006

My commission expires:

My Comm. Expires
03 AUG 2000

BY STATE

MY Comm. Expires
WANTE AUGUST

MY Comm. Expires
WANTE

PATENT REEL: 018194 FRAME: 0227